
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 08/28/21 06:14AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Check Welfare

BE214074508/28/21  03:02AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HULL AV & PORTER AV

Animal Bite

BE214072708/28/21  12:24AM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

BE214072608/28/21  12:05AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: HARRIS, ROBERT EARL  M/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE214070908/27/21  09:57PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: SANDERS, ISAAC LEE  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: BALLARD, KEISHAWN K  M/B  Age: 18.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE214067208/27/21  06:23PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FORD ST

Harassment

BE214067008/27/21  06:11PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV



Recklessly Endanger Safety

Weapons Offense

Disorderly Conduct

BE214065308/27/21  03:31PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 20.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 142.00lbs.

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE214064808/27/21  03:00PM JONES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIG HILL CT

ARRESTED: WINFIELD, J'JUAN MCKINLEY  M/B  Age: 22.00  City: MILWAUKEE WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE214063908/27/21  01:34PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E RIDGE RD

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 25.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Television

STOLEN:  XBOX

STOLEN:  Boom Box

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Traffic Offense

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE214060908/27/21  10:19AM HENDERSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 (BLOCK)CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: SANDLIN, VINCENT LEROME  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE214059608/27/21  09:12AM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

MILW RD & FREEMAN PKWY

ARRESTED: WINFIELD, J'JUAN MCKINLEY  M/B  Age: 22.00  City: MILWAUKEE WI

Civil Dispute

BE214056608/27/21  01:36AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST; 1/2

Check Welfare

BE214056008/27/21  12:56AM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST & MERRILL ST



Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE214055908/27/21  12:39AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST; 1/2

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 47.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 105.00lbs.

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE214055808/27/21  12:37AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 1&2 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: ASHFORD, GREGORY XAVIER  M/B  Age: 29.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE214054908/26/21  10:55PM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: BARRIOS, EDWARD NMI  M/L  Age: 55.00  City: BELOIT WI

Traffic Offense

BE214054008/26/21  09:54PM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Juvenile Runaway

BE214053308/26/21  08:57PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

Communications Offense

BE214051008/26/21  05:08PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE214049608/26/21  03:12PM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BENAGE, MICHAEL GLEN  M/W  Age: 36.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Fleeing an Officer

Traffic Offense

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE214048708/26/21  01:55PM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

RIVERSIDE DR & HENRY AV

ARRESTED: CORTEZ, JESUS JAVIER  M/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE214046508/26/21  11:55AM TRULLEY E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 2



Child Neglect

BE214044108/26/21  08:52AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHORE DR

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE214040308/26/21  01:40AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE214039508/26/21  12:29AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: SALZWEDEL, NICHOLAS PAUL  M/W  Age: 23.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE214039408/26/21  12:23AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Abuse Repeater

BE214038408/25/21  10:32PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MARY ST

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 47.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 105.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE214037608/25/21  09:01PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

STOLEN:  Ring

STOLEN:  Ring

STOLEN:  Ring

STOLEN:  Ring

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE214037208/25/21  07:59PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE214037108/25/21  07:58PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

ARRESTED: GUILLEN, ELVIRA PATRICIA  F/N  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE214037008/25/21  07:50PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST



Check Welfare

BE214036608/25/21  07:03PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PLEASANT ST & PUBLIC AV

Animal Problem

BE214036508/25/21  06:39PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV & HACKETT ST

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

Traffic Offense

BE214034608/25/21  03:49PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD & TENTH ST

ARRESTED: REVELS, JESSIE RANDAL  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE214034008/25/21  02:58PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE214033608/25/21  02:15PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: GILLHAM, ASHLEY NICOLE  F/W  Age: 23.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Traffic Offense

BE214032408/25/21  01:27PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD

Vandalism by Graffitti

BE214027308/25/21  08:53AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

Traffic Offense

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE214026308/25/21  06:32AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

ARRESTED: JONES, JAYLIN TYLER  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE214026108/25/21  06:07AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

BROAD STREET AUTO SALES, 1126 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2140745
	BE2140727
	BE2140726
	BE2140726

	BE2140709
	BE2140709

	BE2140672
	BE2140670
	BE2140653
	BE2140653

	BE2140648
	

	BE2140639
	BE2140639
	BE2140639
	BE2140639



	BE2140609
	BE2140609

	BE2140596
	BE2140596

	BE2140566
	BE2140560
	BE2140559
	BE2140559

	BE2140558
	BE2140558

	BE2140549
	BE2140549

	BE2140540
	BE2140533
	BE2140510
	BE2140496
	BE2140496

	BE2140487
	BE2140487

	BE2140465
	BE2140441
	BE2140403
	BE2140395
	BE2140395

	BE2140394
	BE2140384
	BE2140384

	BE2140376
	BE2140376
	BE2140376
	BE2140376



	BE2140372
	BE2140371
	BE2140371

	BE2140370
	BE2140366
	BE2140365
	BE2140346
	BE2140346

	BE2140340
	BE2140340

	BE2140336
	BE2140336

	BE2140324
	BE2140273
	BE2140263
	BE2140263

	BE2140261
	BE2140261



