



Media Report

08/28/21 06:14AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/28/21 03:02AM	HULL AV & PORTER AV	BE2140745	HELLAND M	
Animal Bite				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/28/21 12:24AM	BLUFF ST	BE2140727	GILLE C	
Disorderly Conduct				
Disorderly Conduct				
Probation or Parole Vid	blation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/28/21 12:05AM	OAK ST	BE2140726	HAGSTROM D	
ARRESTED: HARRIS,	ROBERT EARL M/B Age: 31.00 City: B	ELOIT WI		
	Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana			
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla				
Resist or Interfere w/Police				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/27/21 09:57PM	PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD	BE2140709	MANN J	
	ARRESTED: SANDERS, ISAAC LEE M/B Age: 18.00 City: BELOIT WI			
ARRESTED: BALLARD, KEISHAWN K M/B Age: 18.00 City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI				
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/27/21 06:23PM	FORD ST	BE2140672	HOEFS C	
Harassment				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/27/21 06:11PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2140670	HOEFS C	

Recklessly Endanger Safety			
Weapons Offense			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/27/21 03:31PM	JACKSON ST	BE2140653	LIMBERG A
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 2	20.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 142.00lbs.		
Cont Subs, Possess, M	ariiuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/27/21 03:00PM		BE2140648	JONES B
ARRESTED: WINFIELD	, J'JUAN MCKINLEY M/B Age: 22.00	City: MILWAUKEE WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report 08/27/21 01:34PM	Street of Occurrence E RIDGE RD	CAD Number BE2140639	
	5.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 140.00lbs.	DE2 140039	BELMONTES B
STOLEN: Television	3.00 Height 3.04 Weight 140.00bs.		
STOLEN: XBOX			
STOLEN: Boom Box			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	arijuana		
Traffic Offense			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/27/21 10:19AM	(BLOCK)CRANSTON RD	BE2140609	HENDERSON L
ARRESTED: SANDLIN, VINCENT LEROME M/B Age: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			
•			
Bail Jumping			
Cont Subs, Possess, M	•		
Date/time of report 08/27/21 09:12AM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD & FREEMAN PKWY	CAD Number BE2140596	Primary Officer ASCHE I
			AGUNET
ARRESTED: WINFIELD, J'JUAN MCKINLEY M/B Age: 22.00 City: MILWAUKEE WI			
Civil Dispute			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/27/21 01:36AM	SIXTH ST; 1/2	BE2140566	KELLY R
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/27/21 12:56AM	SIXTH ST & MERRILL ST	BE2140560	GILLE C

Assault, Simple			Domestic Abuse Repeater
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/27/21 12:39AM	SIXTH ST; 1/2	BE2140559	KELLY R
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	: 47.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 105.00lbs.		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence 1&2 HIGHLAND AV	CAD Number BE2140558	
	RD, GREGORY XAVIER M/B Age: 29.00		JOHNSON N
ARRESTED. ASHI ON	D, GREGORT AAVIER M/D Age. 29.00	J City. JANESVILLE WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 10:55PM	W HART RD	BE2140549	TRULLEY E
ARRESTED: BARRIO	S, EDWARD NMI M/L Age: 55.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 09:54PM	HACKETT ST	BE2140540	HELLAND M
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 08:57PM	GRANT ST	BE2140533	RODENBECK N
Communications Offer	nse		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 05:08PM	JOHNSON ST	BE2140510	RODENBECK N
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 03:12PM	STATE ST	BE2140496	HAGSTROM D
	, MICHAEL GLEN M/W Age: 36.00 Cit		
		, 	
Fleeing an Officer			
Traffic Offense			
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana			
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla			
Traffic Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 01:55PM	RIVERSIDE DR & HENRY AV	BE2140487	LIMBERG A
ARRESTED: CORTEZ	, JESUS JAVIER M/W Age: 20.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy			
Date/time of report 08/26/21 11:55AM	Street of Occurrence GATEWAY BLVD; APT: 2	CAD Number BE2140465	Primary Officer TRULLEY E
00/20/21 11.33AW		DL2 140400	INULLETE

Child Neglect			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 08:52AM	SHORE DR	BE2140441	CORNELL T
Cont Subs, Possess, M	larijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 01:40AM	E GRAND AV	BE2140403	STEC Z
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 12:29AM	STATE ST	BE2140395	STEC Z
	DEL, NICHOLAS PAUL M/W Age: 23.00	City: JANESVILLE WI	
	,		
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/26/21 12:23AM	MILW RD	BE2140394	STEC Z
Assault, No Weap, Age	g Injury		Domestic Abuse Repeater
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/25/21 10:32PM	MARY ST	BE2140384	DELGADO M
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	47.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 105.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, From Build	ling		
	•		
Date/time of report 08/25/21 09:01PM	Street of Occurrence FREDERICK ST	CAD Number BE2140376	Primary Officer DELGADO M
STOLEN: Ring	TREDERIOR ST	DE2 140370	DELGADO
STOLEN: Ring			
STOLEN: Ring			
STOLEN: Ring			
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/25/21 07:59PM	MADISON RD	BE2140372	ROBINSON L
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
•	Street of Occurrence		Drimery Officer
Date/time of report 08/25/21 07:58PM	CENTRAL AV	CAD Number BE2140371	Primary Officer RODENBECK N
ARRESTED: GUILLEN, ELVIRA PATRICIA F/N Age: 45.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/25/21 07:50PM	MOORE ST	BE2140370	SMITH NJ

Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 07:03PM	PLEASANT ST & PUBLIC AV	BE2140366	DELGADO M	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 06:39PM	SHIRLAND AV & HACKETT ST	BE2140365		
00/20/21 00.001 M			RODENDEORT	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Traffic Offense				
Traffic Offense				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 03:49PM	OLYMPIAN BLVD & TENTH ST	BE2140346	ROBINSON L	
ARRESTED: REVELS	, JESSIE RANDAL M/W Age: 40.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI		
Thaft Dran Shanlifting				
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report 08/25/21 02:58PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2140340	Primary Officer RODENBECK N	
	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI	DE2 140040	RODENBECKIN	
WOODWANS, 1077 W	ADISON ND, BELON WI			
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 02:15PM	STATE ST	BE2140336	ASCHE I	
ARRESTED: GILLHAN	I, ASHLEY NICOLE F/W Age: 23.00 C	ity: JANESVILLE WI		
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report 08/25/21 01:27PM	Street of Occurrence PRAIRIE AV & CRANSTON RD	CAD Number BE2140324	Primary Officer ASCHE I	
00/23/21 01.2/1 10		DE2 140024	AGONET	
Vandalism by Graffitti				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 08:53AM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2140273	SMITH NJ	
Disorderly Conduct				
•			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon	
Disorderly Conduct				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2140263	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 06:32AM	ELM ST		RAUCH D	
ARRESTED: JONES, JAYLIN TYLER M/B Age: 24.00 City: SOUTH BELOIT IL				
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
08/25/21 06:07AM	BROAD ST	BE2140261	RAUCH D	
BROAD STREET AUT	BROAD STREET AUTO SALES, 1126 BROAD ST, BELOIT WI			